This document is subject to change without notice. The products described herein, and this document are subject to specific disclaimers, set
forth at GiantOhm official website, http://www.giantohm.com/download/cid/22.html
QA-SP-125  Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
 Page 1 / 16
AMMI Series
Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
Version. A
FEATURE

 Page 3 / 16
AMMI Series
Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
Version. A
Size L G/Typ W E T A/Typ B/Typ C/Typ
404012 4.1±0.2 1.4 4.1±0.2 1.35±0.2 1.20Max. 4.10 1.30 4.10
404015 4.1±0.2 1.4 4.1±0.2 1.35±0.2 1.50Max. 4.10 1.30 4.10
404020 4.1±0.2 1.4 4.1±0.2 1.35±0.2 2.00Max. 4.10 1.30 4.10
404030 4.1±0.2 1.4 4.1±0.2 1.35±0.2 3.00Max. 4.10 1.30 4.10
Unit：mm
CHARACTERISTICS
MPN
Inductance Value DC resistance Heat rating current Saturation current
L0（μH） RDC, mΩ Irms, A Isat, A
@(0A)1MHz Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
AMMI160806MR10G00 0.10 16.5 20 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0
AMMI160865MR22G00 0.22 35 43 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.5
AMMI160865MR47G00 0.47 66 82 2.3 2.0 3.3 3.0
AMMI160865MR47G03 0.47 65 78 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.2
AMMI160865M1R0G00 1.0 180 200 1.8 1.5 2.4 2.0
AMMI160865M1R0G03 1.0 140 160 2.2 1.8 2.2 2.0
AMMI160865M2R2G00 2.2 390 430 1.3 1.1 1.6 1.3
AMMI160808MR18G00 0.18 17 21 5.8 5.2 6.0 5.5
AMMI160808MR22G00 0.22 33 40 3.4 3.0 5.5 5.0
AMMI160808MR24G00 0.24 34 41 3.3 2.9 5.3 4.8
AMMI160808MR24G03 0.24 22 26 3.9 3.5 4.9 4.4
AMMI160808MR24G01 0.24 20 24 5.5 5.0 5.3 4.8
AMMI160808MR33G00 0.33 30 35 4.7 4.3 4.7 4.4
AMMI160808MR47G00 0.47 80 100 2.6 2.3 4.1 3.7
AMMI160808MR47G03 0.47 38 45 4.2 4.0 4.0 3.5
AMMI160808MR56G00 0.56 85 110 2.2 1.9 4.0 3.5
AMMI160808MR56G03 0.56 51 63 2.5 2.2 3.0 2.7
AMMI160808MR68G00 0.68 110 130 2.1 1.9 3.3 3.0
AMMI160808M1R0G00 1.0 180 200 2.1 1.8 3.0 2.6
AMMI160808M1R0G03 1.0 105 115 2.1 1.8 2.3 2.1
AMMI160808M1R0G01 1.0 105 115 2.1 1.8 2.5 2.2
AMMI160808M1R5G00 1.5 240 285 1.7 1.4 2.4 2.0
AMMI160808M2R2G00 2.2 220 260 1.4 1.2 1.5 1.3
AMMI160808M3R3G00 3.3 500 600 1.0 0.9 1.4 1.2
AMMI160808M4R7G00 4.7 585 700 1.0 0.8 1.2 1.0
AMMI160808M100G00 10.0 1450 1600 0.5 0.45 0.8 0.7
AMMI141265MR24G00 0.24 23 27 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0
AMMI141265MR33G00 0.33 26 32 4.4 4.2 4.4 4.0
AMMI141265MR47G00 0.47 37 45 3.0 2.7 3.4 3.0
AMMI141265MR47G01 0.47 35 38 3.5 3.2 4.0 3.6
AMMI141207MR24G00 0.24 22 28 4.0 3.6 4.6 4.3
AMMI141207MR47G00 0.47 34 38 3.8 3.3 3.8 3.5
AMMI141208MR10G00 0.10 11.5 14.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0
AMMI141208MR24G00 0.24 22 27 4.1 3.7 6.0 5.7
AMMI141208MR24G03 0.24 21 24 6.6 6.0 7.2 6.5
AMMI141208MR33G00 0.33 23 28 4.0 3.5 5.3 5.0
AMMI141208MR47G00 0.47 29 35 3.8 3.3 4.6 4.2
AMMI141208MR47G03 0.47 29 32 3.8 3.3 4.6 4.2
AMMI141208M1R0G00 1.0 65 77 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5
AMMI141208M2R2G00 2.2 200 225 2.0 1.8 1.9 1.7
AMMI201206MR11G00 0.11 12.5 15.0 7.5 7.0 5.2 4.8
AMMI201265MR15G00 0.15 12 14 5.8 5.5 6.1 5.8
This document is subject to change without notice. The products described herein, and this document are subject to specific disclaimers, set
forth at GiantOhm official website, http://www.giantohm.com/download/cid/22.html
QA-SP-125  Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
 Page 4 / 16
AMMI Series
Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
Version. A
MPN
Inductance Value DC resistance Heat rating current Saturation current
L0（μH） RDC, mΩ Irms, A Isat, A
@(0A)1MHz Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
AMMI201265MR24G00 0.24 17 20 4.8 4.5 5.1 4.8
AMMI201265MR33G00 0.33 30 35 4.3 4.0 4.6 4.3
AMMI201265MR47G00 0.47 37 44 3.8 3.5 4.1 3.8
AMMI201265MR68G00 0.68 50 60 3.3 3.0 3.5 3.2
AMMI201265M1R0G00 1.0 78 86 2.6 2.3 2.8 2.5
AMMI201265M2R2G00 2.2 215 230 1.7 1.4 1.8 1.5
AMMI201265M2R2G03 2.2 175 210 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3
AMMI201265M2R2G05 2.2 175 200 1.8 1.5 1.9 1.6
AMMI201265M4R7G00 4.7 470 530 1.1 0.9 1.2 1.0
AMMI201208MR11G00 0.11 10 12 7.0 6.5 9.5 9.0
AMMI201208MR15G00 0.15 11 13 6.8 6.3 7.5 7.0
AMMI201208MR24G00 0.24 18 23 6.5 5.9 6.5 6.0
AMMI201208MR24G01 0.24 17 20 6.5 5.9 7.0 6.6
AMMI201208MR24G05 0.24 16 18 7.0 6.5 7.2 7.0
AMMI201208MR33G00 0.33 33 45 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.8
AMMI201208MR33G03 0.33 20 24 5.8 5.2 6.0 5.4
AMMI201208MR47G00 0.47 34 50 3.5 3.3 5.0 4.6
AMMI201208MR47G03 0.47 24 28 4.7 4.5 5.2 4.8
AMMI201208MR68G00 0.68 50 60 3.7 3.3 4.2 3.7
AMMI201208M1R0G00 1.0 55 70 3.3 2.9 4.0 3.5
AMMI201208M1R0G03 1.0 48 55 3.2 2.8 3.2 2.8
AMMI201208M1R5G00 1.5 118 135 2.2 1.9 3.0 2.5
AMMI201208M2R2G00 2.2 160 185 2.2 1.8 2.6 2.3
AMMI201208M2R2G01 2.2 130 156 1.8 1.6 2.2 2.0
AMMI201208M3R3G00 3.3 253 300 1.8 1.5 1.9 1.6
AMMI201208M4R7G00 4.7 285 325 1.7 1.5 1.6 1.4
AMMI201208M6R8G00 6.8 460 530 1.1 1.0 1.3 1.1
AMMI201210MR10G00 0.1 8.0 13 7.5 7.0 8.5 8.0
AMMI201210MR11G00 0.11 7.0 8.5 10.0 9.5 14.1 12.0
AMMI201210MR22G00 0.22 16 22 7.1 6.5 7.3 6.8
AMMI201210MR24G00 0.24 17 23 7.0 6.4 7.2 6.7
AMMI201210MR24G03 0.24 13 17 7.0 6.4 7.2 6.7
AMMI201210MR24G01 0.24 11.5 14 9.0 8.0 7.3 6.7
AMMI201210MR33G00 0.33 24 32 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0
AMMI201210MR33G01 0.33 14 16 5.7 5.2 6.7 6.3
AMMI201210MR47G00 0.47 29 36 4.7 4.3 5.5 5.0
AMMI201210MR47G01 0.47 22 26 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5
AMMI201210MR47G03 0.47 18 20 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5
AMMI201210MR56G00 0.56 26 31 5.3 4.7 5.2 4.8
AMMI201210MR68G00 0.68 37 43 4.3 4.0 5.0 4.5
AMMI201210M1R0G00 1.0 55 63 3.9 3.5 4.0 3.5
AMMI201210M1R0G03 1.0 50 55 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5
AMMI201210M1R0G01 1.0 50 55 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.6
AMMI201210M1R5G00 1.5 76 85 3.1 2.6 3.2 2.7
AMMI201210M2R2G00 2.2 135 150 2.0 1.7 2.7 2.4
AMMI201210M2R2G03 2.2 125 145 2.2 2.0 2.7 2.4
AMMI201210M3R3G00 3.3 210 260 1.8 1.5 2.2 1.8
AMMI201210M4R7G00 4.7 275 300 1.6 1.4 1.8 1.6
AMMI201210M6R8G00 6.8 440 520 1.5 1.3 1.45 1.2
AMMI201210M100G00 10.0 600 660 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.0
AMMI201212MR11G00 0.11 5.5 6.2 12 11 12.0 11.0
AMMI201212MR11G03 0.11 5.0 5.8 12 11 12.0 11.0
AMMI201212MR24G00 0.24 13 16 7.5 7.0 9.0 8.5
This document is subject to change without notice. The products described herein, and this document are subject to specific disclaimers, set
forth at GiantOhm official website, http://www.giantohm.com/download/cid/22.html
QA-SP-125  Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
 Page 5 / 16
AMMI Series
Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
Version. A
MPN
Inductance Value DC resistance Heat rating current Saturation current
L0（μH） RDC, mΩ Irms, A Isat, A
@(0A)1MHz Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
AMMI201212MR24G03 0.24 13 15 7.7 7.2 9.0 8.5
AMMI201212MR33G00 0.33 17 20.5 6.3 5.8 6.5 6.0
AMMI201212MR47G00 0.47 20 23.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0
AMMI201212MR47G03 0.47 20 22 6.2 5.7 5.5 5.0
AMMI201212M1R0G00 1.0 40 48 3.9 3.5 4.0 3.6
AMMI201212M3R3G00 3.3 180 210 1.8 1.6 2.0 1.8
AMMI201655MR33G00 0.33 34 41 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5
AMMI201655MR47G00 0.47 44 53 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0
AMMI201665MR47G00 0.47 33 40 5.0 4.5 4.4 4.0
AMMI201665MR68G00 0.68 42 50 4.0 3.5 3.4 3.1
AMMI201665M1R0G00 1.0 58 70 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.7
AMMI201665M2R2G00 2.2 145 170 2.8 2.6 2.2 2.0
AMMI201607M2R2G00 2.2 150 175 2.1 1.8 2.3 2.0
AMMI201608MR22G00 0.22 14 19 6.6 5.9 6.1 5.6
AMMI201608MR24G00 0.24 14 20 6.5 5.8 6.0 5.5
AMMI201608MR33G00 0.33 18 24 5.5 4.8 5.8 5.3
AMMI201608MR47G00 0.47 24 27 5.5 5.2 5.5 5.0
AMMI201608MR68G00 0.68 39 44 3.8 3.5 4.6 4.2
AMMI201608M1R0G00 1.0 53 60 3.6 3.3 3.3 3.1
AMMI201608M1R0G03 1.0 45 52 3.6 3.3 3.8 3.5
AMMI201608M1R5G00 1.5 73 85 3.1 2.8 3.0 2.8
AMMI201608M2R2G00 2.2 150 180 2.3 2.1 2.4 2.2
AMMI201608M2R2G00 2.2 123 140 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.3
AMMI201608M3R3G00 3.3 200 220 1.8 1.5 2.1 1.8
AMMI201608M4R7G00 4.7 260 290 1.6 1.4 1.7 1.5
AMMI201608M4R7G00 4.7 270 325 1.4 1.2 1.5 1.3
AMMI201608M6R8G00 6.8 360 405 1.4 1.2 1.4 1.3
AMMI201608M100G00 10.0 800 900 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.8
AMMI201608M100G00 10.0 690 800 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.9
AMMI201610MR10G00 0.10 7.0 12 8.5 8.0 9.0 8.4
AMMI201610MR11G00 0.11 7.5 13 8.0 7.5 8.9 8.2
AMMI201610MR15G00 0.15 8.0 14 7.6 7.0 8.7 8.0
AMMI201610MR22G00 0.22 11 18 6.9 6.3 8.2 7.5
AMMI201610MR22G03 0.22 11 13 6.9 6.3 8.2 7.5
AMMI201610MR24G00 0.24 12 19 6.8 6.2 8.0 7.4
AMMI201610MR24G03 0.24 11 14 6.8 6.2 8.0 7.4
AMMI201610MR24G05 0.24 7.5 9.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0
AMMI201610MR33G00 0.33 17 22 5.7 5.3 7.0 6.5
AMMI201610MR33G01 0.33 11 13 6.7 6.2 6.5 6.0
AMMI201610MR33G05 0.33 17 22 5.7 5.3 7.5 7.0
AMMI201610MR47G00 0.47 22 25 5.5 5.0 6.3 5.5
AMMI201610MR47G01 0.47 22 25 5.8 5.6 6.5 6.0
AMMI201610MR47G03 0.47 18 22 6.0 5.6 6.2 5.6
AMMI201610MR47G05 0.47 19 23 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5
AMMI201610MR47G04 0.47 14 17 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0
AMMI201610MR56G00 0.56 19 23 7.5 7.0 5.5 5.0
AMMI201610MR68G00 0.68 25 32 4.6 4.3 5.2 4.7
AMMI201610MR68G01 0.68 25 32 5.5 5.2 5.7 5.5
AMMI201610M1R0G00 1.0 35 43 4.5 4.1 4.6 4.2
AMMI201610M1R0G03 1.0 31 36 4.6 4.2 4.7 4.2
AMMI201610M1R5G00 1.5 80 100 2.6 2.3 3.2 2.9
AMMI201610M1R5G03 1.5 60 70 4.0 3.5 3.3 3.0
AMMI201610M2R2G00 2.2 120 130 2.5 2.1 3.0 2.8
This document is subject to change without notice. The products described herein, and this document are subject to specific disclaimers, set
forth at GiantOhm official website, http://www.giantohm.com/download/cid/22.html
QA-SP-125  Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
 Page 6 / 16
AMMI Series
Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
Version. A
MPN
Inductance Value DC resistance Heat rating current Saturation current
L0（μH） RDC, mΩ Irms, A Isat, A
@(0A)1MHz Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
AMMI201610M2R2G03 2.2 105 115 2.5 2.1 3.0 2.8
AMMI201610M2R2G01 2.2 72 81 3.3 3.0 3.0 2.8
AMMI201610M2R2G00 2.2 115 125 2.5 2.2 3.3 3.0
AMMI201610M3R3G00 3.3 140 170 1.7 1.5 2.3 2.0
AMMI201610M4R7G00 4.7 250 276 1.6 1.4 1.9 1.7
AMMI201610M4R7G00 4.7 190 220 1.6 1.4 2.0 1.8
AMMI201610M6R8G00 6.8 320 350 1.7 1.5 1.7 1.5
AMMI201610M100G00 10.0 483 580 1.0 0.7 1.4 1.1
AMMI201612MR10G00 0.10 4.0 6.0 12 10 13 11.5
AMMI201612MR11G00 0.11 4.8 5.6 15.5 14.5 12.5 11.0
AMMI201612MR11G01 0.11 6.3 7.5 13.0 12.0 15.0 14.0
AMMI201612MR15G00 0.15 7.5 10 10 9.0 12 10.5
AMMI201612MR22G00 0.22 8.5 10.5 9.3 8.8 9.7 9.2
AMMI201612MR24G00 0.24 9.0 11 9.1 8.6 9.2 8.7
AMMI201612MR24G01 0.24 10 12.5 11.0 10.0 10.5 10.0
AMMI201612MR33G00 0.33 10 15 7.7 7.2 7.8 7.3
AMMI201612MR47G00 0.47 13 17 6.7 6.0 6.7 6.0
AMMI201612MR68G00 0.68 19 23 6.0 5.3 6.0 5.3
AMMI201612M1R0G00 1.0 30 36 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5
AMMI201612M1R5G00 1.5 40 50 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5
AMMI201612M2R2G00 2.2 77 90 3.3 2.9 3.1 2.7
AMMI201612M3R3G00 3.3 135 165 2.4 2.0 2.7 2.3
AMMI201612M3R3G03 3.3 115 130 2.6 2.2 2.7 2.3
AMMI201612M6R8G00 6.8 255 300 1.8 1.7 1.9 1.7
AMMI252055MR22G00 0.22 23 28 6.5 6.0 4.8 4.5
AMMI252055MR47G00 0.47 42 49 5.5 5.2 3.5 3.2
AMMI252075M2R2G00 2.2 78 90 2.3 2.0 2.6 2.4
AMMI252008MR47G00 0.47 22 27 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.3
AMMI252008MR68G00 0.68 27 32 4.9 4.4 5.0 4.5
AMMI252008M1R0G00 1.0 34 40 4.3 4.0 4.5 4.0
AMMI252008M1R5G00 1.5 64 75 3.4 3.0 3.5 3.0
AMMI252008M2R2G00 2.2 69 77 3.0 2.6 3.0 2.6
AMMI252008M3R3G00 3.3 150 180 2.5 2.1 2.5 2.1
AMMI252008M4R7G00 4.7 180 215 2.0 1.5 1.9 1.5
AMMI252008M100G00 10 500 600 1.4 1.2 1.1 0.9
AMMI252008M100G03 10 490 540 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.1
AMMI252010MR10G00 0.10 6.5 8.5 12.0 11.0 13.5 12.5
AMMI252010MR15G00 0.15 7.0 9.0 9.5 8.5 10.5 9.5
AMMI252010MR22G00 0.22 12 17 6.8 6.5 8.6 7.9
AMMI252010MR24G00 0.24 12 17.5 6.7 6.4 8.5 7.8
AMMI252010MR24G03 0.24 8.5 10 8.5 7.5 9.0 8.0
AMMI252010MR33G00 0.33 13 19 6.5 6.2 7.6 7.2
AMMI252010MR47G00 0.47 15 22 6.1 5.6 7.2 6.5
AMMI252010MR47G03 0.47 13 15 6.5 6.0 6.6 6.0
AMMI252010MR68G00 0.68 23 27 5.6 5.0 5.9 5.5
AMMI252010MR82G00 0.82 25 29 4.5 4.1 5.3 4.8
AMMI252010M1R0G00 1.0 25 30 4.7 4.1 5.4 4.8
AMMI252010M1R0G03 1.0 25 28 7.5 7.0 5.0 4.5
AMMI252010M1R5G00 1.5 45 55 3.4 3.0 4.3 3.9
AMMI252010M1R8G00 1.8 50 60 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5
AMMI252010M2R2G00 2.2 62 70 2.4 2.1 3.3 3.0
AMMI252010M2R2G01 2.2 62 70 2.6 2.3 3.7 3.3
AMMI252010M2R2G03 2.2 62 70 4.0 3.2 3.4 3.1
This document is subject to change without notice. The products described herein, and this document are subject to specific disclaimers, set
forth at GiantOhm official website, http://www.giantohm.com/download/cid/22.html
QA-SP-125  Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
 Page 7 / 16
AMMI Series
Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
Version. A
MPN
Inductance Value DC resistance Heat rating current Saturation current
L0（μH） RDC, mΩ Irms, A Isat, A
@(0A)1MHz Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
AMMI252010M3R3G00 3.3 86 100 2.5 2.1 2.8 2.5
AMMI252010M4R7G00 4.7 160 180 2.0 1.6 2.6 2.0
AMMI252010M4R7G03 4.7 145 160 2.0 1.6 2.6 2.0
AMMI252010M4R7G01 4.7 120 130 3.0 2.8 2.2 2.0
AMMI252010M6R8G00 6.8 270 320 1.6 1.4 2.4 1.9
AMMI252010M100G00 10.0 500 560 1.05 0.95 1.55 1.4
AMMI252010M220G00 22.0 1100 1300 0.85 0.6 1.1 0.9
AMMI252012MR10G00 0.10 6.0 10 12 10.5 13.5 12.5
AMMI252012MR10G03 0.10 4.0 4.8 16.0 15.0 15.0 14.0
AMMI252012MR11G00 0.11 4.2 5.0 15.0 14.0 14.0 13.0
AMMI252012MR15G00 0.15 7.0 11 11.5 10 13.0 12.0
AMMI252012MR22G00 0.22 9.0 14 8.2 7.6 9.6 9.0
AMMI252012MR22G03 0.22 8.0 10 11 8.0 12 10
AMMI252012MR24G00 0.24 10 15 8.0 7.5 9.3 8.8
AMMI252012MR24G03 0.24 6.5 8.5 9.5 9.0 10.0 9.5
AMMI252012MR33G00 0.33 11 17 6.8 6.4 8.3 7.8
AMMI252012MR33G03 0.33 10 12 9.0 8.5 9.0 8.5
AMMI252012MR33G05 0.33 7.5 9.5 9.0 8.5 9.0 8.5
AMMI252012MR47G00 0.47 13 19 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0
AMMI252012MR47G03 0.47 11 13 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0
AMMI252012MR68G00 0.68 17 23 6.3 5.5 6.5 6.0
AMMI252012MR68G03 0.68 15 18 7.5 7.0 6.7 6.0
AMMI252012MR82G00 0.82 19 24 5.8 5.3 6.5 5.8
AMMI252012MR82G03 0.82 19 23 6.3 5.8 6.5 5.8
AMMI252012M1R0G00 1.0 35 42 5.3 4.8 5.6 5.0
AMMI252012M1R0G03 1.0 16 22 6.1 5.6 6.5 6.0
AMMI252012M1R0G05 1.0 30 36 5.5 5.0 5.6 5.0
AMMI252012M1R2G00 1.2 40 45 3.8 3.4 4.5 4.1
AMMI252012M1R2G03 1.2 29 35 5.7 5.2 5.3 4.8
AMMI252012M1R5G00 1.5 44 50 3.7 3.2 4.5 4.1
AMMI252012M1R5G05 1.5 31 35 4.5 4.1 4.5 4.2
AMMI252012M1R5G03 1.5 27 32 4.6 4.2 4.7 4.4
AMMI252012M1R5G01 1.5 46 53 4.6 4.2 5.2 4.7
AMMI252012M2R2G00 2.2 55 65 3.0 2.7 3.8 3.3
AMMI252012M2R2G03 2.2 52 60 3.9 3.5 4.1 3.7
AMMI252012M3R3G00 3.3 80 97 2.3 1.8 3.0 2.7
AMMI252012M4R7G00 4.7 150 170 1.8 1.5 2.4 2.1
AMMI252012M4R7G01 4.7 150 170 2.4 2.2 2.7 2.5
AMMI252012M6R8G01 6.8 245 270 2.1 2.0 2.2 2.1
AMMI252012M6R8G00 6.8 245 270 1.6 1.4 2.0 1.7
AMMI252012M100G00 10.0 330 400 1.2 1.05 1.6 1.45
AMMI252012M150G00 15.0 500 565 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3
AMMI252012M220G00 22.0 740 800 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.0
AMMI322510MR22G00 0.22 9.0 11 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0
AMMI322510MR33G00 0.33 11 15 8.3 7.8 8.3 7.8
AMMI322510MR47G00 0.47 17 22 6.4 5.9 8.3 7.6
AMMI322510MR68G00 0.68 22 28 6.2 5.7 7.5 7.0
AMMI322510M1R0G00 1.0 25 30 5.4 4.9 6.0 5.3
AMMI322510M1R5G00 1.5 34 42 4.0 3.6 5.0 4.4
AMMI322510M2R2G00 2.2 55 66 3.7 3.4 4.0 3.5
AMMI322510M3R3G00 3.3 105 120 2.7 2.3 3.7 3.3
AMMI322510M4R7G00 4.7 125 140 2.3 1.9 2.8 2.5
AMMI322510M6R8G00 6.8 290 320 1.9 1.6 2.4 2.0
This document is subject to change without notice. The products described herein, and this document are subject to specific disclaimers, set
forth at GiantOhm official website, http://www.giantohm.com/download/cid/22.html
QA-SP-125  Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
 Page 8 / 16
AMMI Series
Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
Version. A
MPN
Inductance Value DC resistance Heat rating current Saturation current
L0（μH） RDC, mΩ Irms, A Isat, A
@(0A)1MHz Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
AMMI322510M100G00 10.0 325 365 2.2 1.8 2.2 1.8
AMMI322512MR10G00 0.10 5.2 7.0 12.0 11.0 18.0 16.5
AMMI322512MR11G00 0.11 4.5 6.0 13.0 12.0 17.0 15.5
AMMI322512MR11G01 0.11 5.5 7.0 12.0 11.0 18.5 18.0
AMMI322512MR22G00 0.22 6.6 10 9.2 8.7 11.5 11.0
AMMI322512MR22G03 0.22 6.2 8.0 11.0 10.0 12.0 11.0
AMMI322512MR24G00 0.24 7.0 12 9.0 8.5 11 10.5
AMMI322512MR33G00 0.33 9.0 14 8.4 8.1 10 9.5
AMMI322512MR47G00 0.47 14 19 7.5 7.2 8.6 8.2
AMMI322512MR47G03 0.47 11 14 7.5 7.2 8.6 8.2
AMMI322512MR47G01 0.47 10 11 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0
AMMI322512MR56G00 0.56 15 19 8.0 7.5 8.4 8.0
AMMI322512MR68G00 0.68 18 23 7.3 6.8 8.1 7.7
AMMI322512MR68G03 0.68 12 15 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.5
AMMI322512M1R0G00 1.0 26 30 5.3 4.8 6.6 5.8
AMMI322512M1R0G03 1.0 18 21 6.5 6.0 7.7 7.0
AMMI322512M1R0G01 1.0 26 32 6.0 5.5 8.3 8.0
AMMI322512M1R2G00 1.2 26 32 5.7 5.2 5.9 5.4
AMMI322512M1R5G00 1.5 37 44 4.7 4.3 5.1 4.7
AMMI322512M2R2G00 2.2 58 70 3.6 3.0 4.6 4.2
AMMI322512M2R2G03 2.2 42 50 4.2 3.7 5.0 4.5
AMMI322512M3R3G00 3.3 75 95 2.9 2.5 3.7 3.2
AMMI322512M3R3G03 3.3 62 67 2.9 2.5 3.7 3.2
AMMI322512M4R7G00 4.7 115 135 3.0 2.8 2.9 2.6
AMMI322512M4R7G05 4.7 105 120 3.0 2.8 3.0 2.6
AMMI322512M4R7G01 4.7 115 135 3.0 2.8 3.2 2.8
AMMI322512M4R7G03 4.7 105 115 3.0 2.6 3.0 2.7
AMMI322512M6R8G00 6.8 177 210 2.1 1.9 2.8 2.4
AMMI322512M100G00 10.0 210 230 2.2 1.8 2.3 1.9
AMMI322520M70NG00 0.07 2.5 3.2 22 20 25.0 24.0
AMMI322520MR27G00 0.27 5.5 6.5 16 15 16 15
AMMI322520MR33G00 0.33 7.5 9.0 9.5 9.0 15.5 14
AMMI322520MR47G00 0.47 9.0 10.5 9.5 8.5 15 13
AMMI322520MR68G00 0.68 12.5 14.5 9.0 8.0 13 11
AMMI322520M1R0G00 1.0 15 17.5 8.2 7.5 9.0 8.3
AMMI322520M1R0G01 1.0 15 17.5 8.5 8.0 10.5 10.0
AMMI322520M1R5G00 1.5 22 25 6.5 6.0 6.8 6.0
AMMI322520M2R2G00 2.2 36 43 5.4 4.8 6.5 5.5
AMMI322520M2R2G03 2.2 33 40 5.4 4.8 6.5 5.5
AMMI322520M3R3G00 3.3 55 60 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5
AMMI322520M4R7G00 4.7 81 94 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0
AMMI322520M6R8G00 6.8 101 125 2.8 2.3 3.8 2.9
AMMI303010M1R0G00 1.0 30 35 7.0 6.5 5.3 4.8
AMMI303010M1R0G03 1.0 25 30 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.6
AMMI303010M2R2G00 2.2 55 66 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5
AMMI303010M3R3G00 3.3 86 102 3.4 3.0 3.1 2.8
AMMI303010M4R7G00 4.7 120 140 3.2 2.8 2.7 2.3
AMMI303010M6R8G00 6.8 225 270 2.1 1.8 1.8 1.5
AMMI303010M100G00 10.0 320 360 2.0 1.7 1.6 1.3
AMMI303010M100G03 10.0 250 275 2.2 2.0 1.8 1.5
AMMI303012MR10G00 0.10 5.0 6.0 18.0 17.0 20.0 18.0
AMMI303012MR47G00 0.47 9.0 11 11.0 10.0 8.5 8.0
AMMI303012MR68G00 0.68 14.0 16 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5
This document is subject to change without notice. The products described herein, and this document are subject to specific disclaimers, set
forth at GiantOhm official website, http://www.giantohm.com/download/cid/22.html
QA-SP-125  Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
 Page 9 / 16
AMMI Series
Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
Version. A
MPN
Inductance Value DC resistance Heat rating current Saturation current
L0（μH） RDC, mΩ Irms, A Isat, A
@(0A)1MHz Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
AMMI303012M1R0G00 1.0 23 27 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5
AMMI303012M1R5G00 1.5 29 34 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0
AMMI303012M2R2G00 2.2 42 50 4.8 4.3 5.0 4.5
AMMI303012M2R2G01 2.2 63 75 4.0 3.6 6.1 5.6
AMMI303012M4R7G00 4.7 100 120 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5
AMMI303012M100G00 10.0 192 220 2.3 1.9 2.3 2.0
AMMI303012M150G00 15.0 345 380 1.6 1.3 1.9 1.6
AMMI303015MR15G00 0.15 5.0 6.0 12.0 11.0 16.0 15.0
AMMI303015MR20G00 0.20 4.8 5.9 13.0 12.0 16.0 15.0
AMMI303015MR33G00 0.33 6.5 8.5 14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0
AMMI303015MR47G00 0.47 9.0 11 9.0 8.0 10.0 9.0
AMMI303015M1R0G00 1.0 18 22 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.5
AMMI303015M1R5G00 1.5 22 26 8.0 7.5 6.0 5.5
AMMI303015M2R2G00 2.2 42 50 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5
AMMI303015M4R7G00 4.7 87 104 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5
AMMI303015M6R8G00 6.8 160 180 2.5 2.0 3.5 3.0
AMMI303015M100G00 10.0 185 215 2.0 1.5 2.8 2.5
AMMI303015M220G00 22.0 580 700 1.2 1.0 1.6 1.2
AMMI303018MR22G00 0.22 5.5 7.0 10.0 9.0 17 16
AMMI303018MR47G00 0.47 8.0 10 9.0 8.0 12 11
AMMI303018MR68G00 0.68 12 14.5 10.0 9.0 11 10
AMMI303018M1R0G00 1.0 15 21 6.3 5.8 7.6 6.8
AMMI303018M1R5G00 1.5 20 26 6.8 6.4 8.0 7.0
AMMI303018M4R7G00 4.7 72 87 3.4 3.0 4.7 4.2
AMMI303020MR10G00 0.10 3.3 4.5 17.0 16.0 25.0 23.0
AMMI303020MR15G00 0.15 4.0 5.0 13.0 12.0 18.0 17.0
AMMI303020MR22G00 0.22 5.0 6.5 11.0 10.0 17.5 16
AMMI303020MR33G00 0.33 7.5 9.0 10.0 9.0 17 15
AMMI303020MR36G00 0.36 7.5 9.0 10.0 9.0 16.5 14.5
AMMI303020MR47G00 0.47 8.0 11 9.0 8.0 15 13.5
AMMI303020MR50G00 0.50 9.0 12 9.0 8.0 15 13
AMMI303020MR50G03 0.50 7.0 8.3 12.5 11.5 13.5 12
AMMI303020MR68G00 0.68 13 16 8.5 7.8 13 11
AMMI303020M1R0G00 1.0 14 20 6.5 6.0 8.0 7.3
AMMI303020M1R5G00 1.5 19 25 6.3 5.8 7.0 6.5
AMMI303020M2R2G00 2.2 37 45 4.7 4.3 6.0 5.5
AMMI303020M3R3G00 3.3 52 63 4.5 4.0 5.9 5.4
AMMI303020M4R7G00 4.7 60 73 4.2 3.8 4.8 4.0
AMMI303020M6R8G00 6,8 107 135 3.2 3.0 4.5 3.8
AMMI303020M100G00 10.0 135 160 2.5 2.2 3.8 3.3
AMMI303020M150G00 15.0 235 260 1.8 1.5 2.6 2.2
AMMI404008M100G00 10.0 400 455 1.8 1.5 1.9 1.6
AMMI404008M100G03 10.0 364 428 1.8 1.5 1.9 1.6
AMMI404010M1R0G00 1.0 22 26 7.0 6.5 5.3 4.8
AMMI404010M4R7G00 1.0 120 140 3.4 3.0 3.8 3.5
AMMI404010M100G00 10 220 280 2.5 2.0 2.2 2.0
AMMI404012MR47G00 0.47 11.5 14 9.0 8.5 12 11.5
AMMI404012MR60G00 0.60 12 14.5 8.5 8.0 9.0 8.5
AMMI404012MR68G00 0.68 15 18 8.5 7.5 10 9.0
AMMI404012M1R0G00 1.0 21 25 6.3 5.5 11 10
AMMI404012M1R0G03 1.0 20 23 6.2 5.3 9.0 8.0
AMMI404012M1R5G00 1.5 29 34.5 6.0 5.0 8.0 7.0
AMMI404012M2R2G00 2.2 45 55 5.0 4.5 6.5 6.0
This document is subject to change without notice. The products described herein, and this document are subject to specific disclaimers, set
forth at GiantOhm official website, http://www.giantohm.com/download/cid/22.html
QA-SP-125  Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
 Page 10 / 16
AMMI Series
Automotive Grade Mini SMD Molding Power Inductors
Version. A
MPN
Inductance Value DC resistance Heat rating current Saturation current
L0（μH） RDC, mΩ Irms, A Isat, A
@(0A)1MHz Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
AMMI404012M3R3G00 3.3 67 80 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0
AMMI404012M4R7G00 4.7 90 110 3.5 3.0 5.0 4.5
AMMI404012M5R6G00 5.6 116 140 3.0 2.5 4.5 4.0
AMMI404012M6R8G00 6.8 132 160 2.8 2.3 3.8 3.5
AMMI404012M100G00 10.0 200 235 2.5 2.0 2.8 2.5
AMMI404015M4R7G00 4.7 53 63 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0
AMMI404015M5R6G00 5.6 66 80 4.5 4.0 4.8 4.3
AMMI404020MR33G00 0.33 5.0 6.0 9.5 8.5 18.0 17.0
AMMI404020MR47G00 0.47 7.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 16.0 15.0
AMMI404020M1R0G00 1.0 12 14.5 6.5 6.0 12.5 11.5
AMMI404020M1R5G00 1.5 18 22 6.0 5.5 10.5 9.5
AMMI404020M2R2G00 2.2 30 36 5.5 5.0 9.5 8.5
AMMI404020M3R3G00 3.3 35 40 6.3 5.8 8.0 7.0
AMMI404020M4R7G00 4.7 47 58 5.0 4.0 6.3 5.5
AMMI404020M6R8G00 6.8 90 105 3.7 3.2 5.4 4.5
AMMI404020M100G00 10 113 135 3.4 3.0 4.9 4.0
AMMI404020M150G00 15 210 250 2.3 1.7 3.5 3.0
AMMI404020M220G00 22 275 330 1.8 1.3 2.9 2.3
AMMI404030MR33G00 0.33 4.5 6.0 16 15 25 23
AMMI404030MR47G00 0.47 5.5 7.0 15 14 23 21
AMMI404030MR56G00 0.56 6.0 7.5 15 14 22 20
AMMI404030MR68G00 0.68 8.3 10 9.5 8.0 17 15
AMMI404030M1R0G00 1.0 10 12 10 9.0 15.5 14
AMMI404030M1R5G00 1.5 15 18 6.5 6.0 12.5 11
AMMI404030M2R2G00 2.2 19 22 9.0 8.5 10.5 9.5
AMMI404030M2R2G01 2.2 22 25 9.2 8.6 11 10
AMMI404030M3R3G00 3.3 30 35 5.3 4.8 8.5 7.5
AMMI404030M4R7G00 4.7 41 46 4.3 4.0 7.0 6.0
AMMI404030M4R7G03 4.7 36 42 6.0 5.5 7.8 6.8
AMMI404030M5R6G00 5.6 41 48 5.5 5.0 7.0 6.2
AMMI404030M6R8G00 6.8 51 62 4.2 3.8 6.3 5.1
AMMI404030M8R2G00 8.2 90 102 3.9 3.5 5.2 4.8
AMMI404030M100G00 10.0 92 110 3.7 3.3 4.9 4.5
AMMI404030M220G00 22.0 190 220 2.5 2.2 3.4 3.0
NOTE
1. All test data is referenced to 25 ℃ ambient.
2. Test Condition:1MHz, 1.0Vrms.
3. Irms: DC current (A) that will cause an approximate △T of 40 ℃.